Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102877	manns motonal titten mitte immet	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradem	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereo	
Jose A. Echevarria James Gary M. Lomasney Josep David R. Malley	n C. McMahon s J. Moor h Rokicki	2. Name and address Name: <u>United Techr</u> Internal Address:		22 154 U.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔂 Yes 🌆 No			
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Gamma Merger Grange of Name	[e Financial Plaza	
10/29/2004; 10/29/2 10/29/2004; 10/29/2 Execution Date: 10/29/2004	2004; 10/29/2004;		State: <u>CT</u> Zip: 0	_
Herewith		ached? 🎴 Yes 🖉 No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Matthew L. Koziarz</u> Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaske</u>	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and patents involv 41)\$40.00 charged to deposit accou	
Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350		8. Deposit account num	<u></u>	
City: Birmingham State: Michi	gan_Zip:_48009	Charge Any Additional F (Attach duplicate copy of the second seco	ee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 ar his page if paying by deposit ac	id 1.17 count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	ument.	Signature sheet, attachments, and docure required cover sheet information rademarks, Box Assignments	October 29, 2004 Date	ру

1.1.1

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Steven Ivory, 48 Ferguson Road, Manchester, CT 06040; Jose A. Echevarria, 751 Brewer St., East Hartford, CT 06118; Gary M. Lomasney, 32 Empress Lane, Glastonbury, CT 06033; David R. Malley, 26 Fiano Road, Bolton, CT 06043; Kevin C. McMahon, 43 Bette Circle, Vernon, CT 06066; James J. Moor, 118 Colin Drive, Torrington, CT 06790; and Joseph Rokicki, 19 Anthony Road, Bolton, Ct. 06043 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

REPAIR OF BRAZE JOINT AND ARTICLE REPAIRED

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of One Financial Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut 06101, a corporation of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by the Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

67,097-206; EH-11259

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at $\underline{\rho_{+}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{E}}$.

Steven Ivory

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
)
COUNTY OF
)

Before me personally appeared said Steven Ivory, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at \underline{PEW} $E_1\#art + brack$, in the State of Connecticut, this $\underline{29}$ day of \underline{Oct} , 2004. \underline{Meu} \underline{Mou} \underline{Mou} $\underline{Mo$

Before me personally appeared said Jose A. Echevarria, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

2

11/4.9

70:82489883635

2801-222-098

OCT-29-2004 15:04 FROM: PRATT&WHITNEY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>East Hartford</u>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
OCUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Gary M. Lomasney, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>East</u> <u>Hartford</u>, in the State of Connecticut, this <u>Z9</u> day of <u>Actabus</u>, 2004.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
)
COUNTY OF)

Before me personally appeared said David R. Malley, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at $\underline{P \in \mathcal{W}}$. \mathcal{E} . <u>HTFN</u>, in the State of Connecticut, this 29 day of <u>Actorsec</u>, 2004.

Kevin C. McMahon

3

11/5.9

29288868428:01

2801-752-038

OCT-29-2004 15:04 FROM: PRATT&WHITNEY

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
)
COUNTY OF	١

Before me personally appeared said Kevin C. McMahon, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this ____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

Jamés J. Moor

STATE OF CONNECTICUT))) COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said James J. Moor, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this ____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at <u><u>P</u>+*U*</u> <u>E. 102 Hav</u>, in the State of Connecticut, this 22 day of <u>*QCTOBE*</u> 2004. <u>Joseph Rokicki</u>

4

P.3/11

T0:82489888363

860-557-1083

OCT-29-2004 15:04 FROM: PRATT&WHITNEY

STATE OF CONNECTI	CUT)
)
COUNTY OF)

Before me personally appeared said Joseph Rokicki, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this _____ day of ______, 2004.

Notary Public

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Theodore W. Olds CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

N:\Clients\PRATT and WHITNEY\IP00147\PATENT\Assignment.doc

11/S'd

29288888428:0T

2801-255-098

OCT-29-2004 15:04 FROM: PRATT&MHITNEY

PATENT REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 10/29/2004